OP \$40.00 6355652

ETAS ID: TM803368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Zhiyu Liao | | 04/11/2023 | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wenzhou Xinwei Sanitary Ware Co., Ltd. | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Building 2, Area A, No. 329 Jinhai 3rd Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone | | |
| City: | Wenzhou city | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |
| Entity Type: | limited company (ltd.): CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6355652 | YEAFULL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@gg.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Zhiyu Liao/ |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Zhiyu Liao/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/16/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=yeafull#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0651

900766121

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | Liao, Zhiyu | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| | (name of assigno | r) | |
| Of <u>No. 88-54, I</u> | North Avenue Hantai D (address) | istrict Hanzhong, Shaanxi | CHINA 723000 |
| Owns trademark reg# | 6355652 | or application # _ | 90193149, |
| Word Markye | eafull | | |
| Whereas | enzhou Xinwei Sanitary (name of assigne | | |
| of <u>Building 2, A</u> Zone,Wenzhou city | | • | chnological Development |
| | (address) | | |
| and to the Trademark appl Trademark by the Assignor wares or services associated Now therefore, in consider consideration, the receipt, the Assignee hereby agreed Trademark Assignment, the and assigns, the Assignor's registrations, together with of the business relations to | ication and/or registrate, and the goodwill of the dwith it, to hold unto ration of the payment conficiency and adequates follows: e Assignor hereby sells, entire right, title and in the first the benefit of any to the Trademark and to eafter due or payable to | tion, together with the bene business relations to tithe Assignee absolutely. If one dollar (\$1.00) and it is hereby act in and to the Tracuse of the Trademark by the wares or services as | ne Trademark and to the for good and valuable knowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee, its successors |
| Liao, Zhi yu (Signature of assignor); | | | April 11, 2023 Date of Execution |
| Owner | | | nate of Execution |
| Name and Title of signator | V | | |
| if assignor is a corporation | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 04/16/2023